‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

OVERAL| REGIS
L VOTERS GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed
Overall | Voters Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45t0 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 442 233 267 63 91 148 199
Overall, do you think things in Massachusetts are |Right Direction 54% 56% 52% 56% 45% 57% 52% 59%
headed in the right direction, or are they off on the [\wrong Track 32% 34% 35% 29% 38% 23% 38% 30%
wrong track? Don't know / Refused 14% 11% 13% 15% 17% 20% 9% 11%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Favorability - Mass. State Legislature Favorable 34% 35% 26% 40% 28% 34% 29% 43%
Unfavorable 30% 30% 39% 21% 32% 25% 36% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 26% 26% 23% 28% 25% 27% 25% 25%
Never heard of 10% 9% 11% 10% 15% 13% 9% 4%
Refused 1% 1% % 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Favorability - Deval Patrick Favorable 61% 61% 58% 64% 57% 62% 60% 64%
Unfavorable 23% 26% 27% 20% 24% 18% 31% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 10% 10% 12% 13% 13% 4% 13%
Never heard of 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 4% 5% 2%
Refused 1% 1% % 1% 0% 3% 0% 0%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Favorability - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 50% 53% 47% 53% 38% 54% 50% 56%
Unfavorable 29% 28% 34% 25% 39% 20% 35% 25%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 16% 12% 19% 14% 19% 13% 15%
Never heard of 5% 3% 6% 4% 9% 7% 1% 3%
Refused % % % 0% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Favorability - Mass State Police Favorable 86% 87% 84% 87% 84% 92% 83% 83%
Unfavorable 4% 3% 5% 3% 8% % 6% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 7% 9% 13%
Never heard of % % % 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 2% % 1% 1% 1%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

PARTY REGISTRATION RACE REGIONS
White / Western Outer | Boston/
Democra| Republic | Independ|Caucasia / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner

t an ent n All others MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 154 56 211 382 112 132 57 151 128

Overall, do you think things in Massachusetts are |Right Direction 67% 28% 54% 55% 49% 54% 43% 52% 67%

headed in the right direction, or are they off on the [\wrong Track 25% 61% 35% 34% 26% 34% 29% 33% 24%

wrong track? Don't know / Refused 8% 11% 12% 11% 25% 2%  28% 15% 9%

Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129

Favorability - Mass. State Legislature Favorable 47% 20% 30% 34% 33% 34% 35% 32% 36%

Unfavorable 21% 39% 34% 33% 17% 28% 40% 33% 21%

Heard of / Undecided 21% 36% 26% 27% 20% 32% 20% 26% 23%

Never heard of 11% 4% 9% 5% 30% 5% 3% 8% 20%

Refused % 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129

Favorability - Deval Patrick Favorable 77% 29% 56% 61% 62% 53% 68% 63% 68%

Unfavorable 13% 53% 30% 26% 15% 30% 20% 22% 15%

Heard of / Undecided % 18% 10% 10% 12% 11% 12% 9% 11%

Never heard of 3% 1% 2% 2% 11% 5% 0% 4% 6%

Refused 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% % 0% 2% 0%

Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129

Favorability - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 82% 19% 40% 47% 62% 50% 44% 44% 65%

Unfavorable 8% 69% 33% 34% 9% 32% 46% 31% 15%

Heard of / Undecided 10% 10% 22% 16% 13% 16% 11% 18% 13%

Never heard of 0% 2% 6% 2% 16% 2% 0% 7% 7%

Refused 0% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0%

Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129

Favorability - Mass State Police Favorable 82% 80% 91% 88% 77% 88% 87% 84% 83%

Unfavorable 8% 1% 1% 2% 9% 5% 0% 2% 6%

Heard of / Undecided 9% 14% 7% 8% 12% 7% 6% 13% 9%

Never heard of % 1% % % 1% % 2% % %

Refused 1% 4% 0% 1% 1% 0% 6% 0% 1%

Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling Page 2 of 50



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

INCOME RANGES

INCOME RANGES

Less More Less More
than $75- than than than
$25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k $75k $75k
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 82 147 108 49 229 157
Overall, do you think things in Massachusetts are |Right Direction 62% 42% 59% 63% 50% 60%
headed in the right direction, or are they off on the [\wrong Track 2204 42% 24% 37% 34% 28%
wrong track? Don't know / Refused T6%|  16%|  16% %|  16%|  12%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Favorability - Mass. State Legislature Favorable 42% 34% 30% 23% 37% 28%
Unfavorable 19% 31% 37% 34% 27% 36%
Heard of / Undecided 30% 21% 27% 24% 25% 27%
Never heard of 7% 13% 5% 18% 11% 9%
Refused 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Favorability - Deval Patrick Favorable 72% 56% 69% 65% 63% 68%
Unfavorable % 31% 23% 28% 22% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 15% 8% 8% 5% 10% 7%
Never heard of 3% 5% % 2% 4% 1%
Refused 4% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Favorability - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 58% 53% 46% 41% 55% 44%
Unfavorable 17% 24% 40% 34% 21% 38%
Heard of / Undecided 20% 18% 14% 12% 19% 13%
Never heard of 5% 5% 0% 13% 5% 4%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Favorability - Mass State Police Favorable 86% 85% 87% 91% 86% 88%
Unfavorable 3% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2%
Heard of / Undecided 10% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9%
Never heard of 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Refused 0% 1% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

FAV -
STATE | FAV-
DIRECTION OF [LEGISLA| PATRIC
EDUCATION LEVEL STATE TURE K
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Right Wrong Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree | direction| track |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 136 148 146 66 275 165 178 302
Overall, do you think things in Massachusetts are |Right Direction 46% 50% 68% 59% 100% 0% 79% 73%
headed in the right direction, or are they off on the [\wrong Track 31% 37% 26% 37% 0% 100% 14% 16%
wrong track? Don't know / Refused 22%|  13% 6% 4% 0% 0% 7% 11%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Favorability - Mass. State Legislature Favorable 29% 37% 41% 27% 50% 14% 100% 47%
Unfavorable 28% 25% 31% 46% 15% 55% 0% 19%
Heard of / Undecided 31% 25% 20% 22% 24% 23% 0% 24%
Never heard of 11% 14% % 6% 10% 7% 0% 10%
Refused 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% % 0% 1%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Favorability - Deval Patrick Favorable 60% 56% 72% 57% 83% 30% 85% 100%
Unfavorable 19% 29% 20% 34% % 57% 7% 0%
Heard of / Undecided 12% 12% 8% 8% 7% 11% 6% 0%
Never heard of 7% 3% % % 3% 2% 2% 0%
Refused 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Favorability - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 43% 51% 59% 57% 70% 27% 73% 68%
Unfavorable 32% 27% 23% 36% 14% 56% 15% 18%
Heard of / Undecided 17% 15% 18% 7% 13% 15% 10% 11%
Never heard of 8% 6% 1% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3%
Refused 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% % 0% 0%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Favorability - Mass State Police Favorable 85% 83% 87% 90% 86% 86% 90% 86%
Unfavorable 6% 3% 2% 1% 3% 5% 2% 4%
Heard of / Undecided 7% 13% 8% 8% 9% 8% 6% 10%
Never heard of 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1% %
Refused 2% % 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% %
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

FAV - FAV - HOW CLOSELY
WARRE | STATE FOLLOWING
N POLICE |BOMBINGS NEWS
Followed
Total Total very
favorable |favorable| closely |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 259 413 368 133
Overall, do you think things in Massachusetts are |Right Direction 75% 54% 55% 51%
headed in the right direction, or are they off on the [\wrong Track 17% 32% 31% 34%
wrong track? Don't know / Refused % 14% 14% 15%
Total 251 429 358 143
Favorability - Mass. State Legislature Favorable 49% 35% 34% 32%
Unfavorable 17% 29% 32% 24%
Heard of / Undecided 24% 24% 24% 31%
Never heard of 9% 10% 10% 12%
Refused % 1% 1% 1%
Total 251 429 358 143
Favorability - Deval Patrick Favorable 82% 61% 62% 58%
Unfavorable 11% 24% 22% 27%
Heard of / Undecided 5% 10% 9% 14%
Never heard of 2% 3% 5% 1%
Refused 0% 1% 1% 0%
Total 251 429 358 143
Favorability - Elizabeth Warren Favorable 100% 48% 48% 56%
Unfavorable 0% 30% 33% 21%
Heard of / Undecided 0% 16% 14% 18%
Never heard of 0% 6% 5% 5%
Refused 0% % % 0%
Total 251 429 358 143
Favorability - Mass State Police Favorable 82% 100% 89% 77%
Unfavorable 6% 0% 3% 5%
Heard of / Undecided 11% 0% 7% 15%
Never heard of 1% 0% % 1%
Refused % 0% 1% 2%
Total 251 429 358 143

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

OVERAL| REGIS
L VOTERS GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed
Overall | Voters Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45t0 59 60+

UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 442 233 267 63 91 148 199
To the best of your knowledge, when is the next In the next few months 46% 50% 46% 46% 31% 44% 49% 57%
election for the United States Senate here in Later this year 12% 13% 13% 11% 7% 20% 9% 12%
Massachusetts? Next year 9% 7% 13% 7% 16% 9% 7% 6%

After next year % 7% 6% 9% 13% 6% 9% 2%

Don't know/Refused 25% 22% 23% 27% 32% 20% 26% 23%

Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
As you have may have heard, bombings at the Very closely 72% 71% 72% 71% 65% 74% 71% 76%
Boston Marathon ... How closely have you been  [Somewhat closely 24% 24% 25% 23% 25% 24% 27% 21%
following news about these events? Not very closely 3% 3% % % % % % %

Not at all closely 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% % 1%

Don't Know / Refused % % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%

Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Do you think it was the right decision or the wrong |Yes, right decision 91% 91% 86% 94% 85% 98% 91% 88%
decision to lock down much of the Boston area and No, wrong decision 7% 7% 12% 4% 14% 1% 9% 7%
stop MBTA bus and train servicg last Friday during Both/depends (not read) % % 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% %
the search for the second bombing suspect?

Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 4%

Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
...Think government should place restrictions on | The government should place 42% 40% 42% 41% 48% 36% 45% 38%
the media during a crisis like this to prevent the restrictions on the media during a
spread of misinformation, OR the government crisis like this to prevent the spread
should not place restrictions on the media, even if |of misinformation
it means some misinformation is spread? The government should not place 51% 54% 52% 50% 47% 52% 53% 53%

restrictions on the media even if it

means some misinformation is

spread

Both/depends (not read) 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 7% 1% 1%

Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 4% 3% 5% 1% 8%

Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

PARTY REGISTRATION RACE REGIONS
White / Western Outer | Boston/
Democra| Republic | Independ|Caucasia / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
t an ent n All others| MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 154 56 211 382 112 132 57 151 128
To the best of your knowledge, when is the next In the next few months 51% 41% 51% 49% 34% 39% 49% 48% 47%
election for the United States Senate here in Later this year 14% 12% 13% 12% 15% 16% 4% 10% 16%
Massachusetts? Next year 2% 6%|  10%|  11% 5% 15%|  21% 3% 7%
After next year 9% 12% 6% 7% 8% 6% % 10% 8%
Don't know/Refused 22% 29% 20% 22% 38% 23% 25% 29% 21%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
As you have may have heard, bombings at the Very closely 75% 72% 69% 73% 68% 62% 74% 75% 73%
Boston Marathon ... How closely have you been  [Somewhat closely 21% 26% 27% 24% 24% 29% 22% 23% 23%
following news about these events? Not very closely 2% % 2% % 2% 5% 2% 2% 2%
Not at all closely % 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
Do you think it was the right decision or the wrong |Yes, right decision 91% 91% 91% 91% 90% 90% 94% 93% 87%
decision to lock down much of the Boston area and No, wrong decision 7% 6% 7% 7% 3% 3% 6% 7% 10%
stop MBTA bus and train servicg last Friday during Both/depends (not read) 1% 0% 0% % 0% % 0% 0% 0%
the search for the second bombing suspect?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 0% % 3%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
...Think government should place restrictions on | The government should place 45% 39% 37% 39% 51% 38% 48% 43% 43%
the media during a crisis like this to prevent the restrictions on the media during a
spread of misinformation, OR the government crisis like this to prevent the spread
should not place restrictions on the media, even if |of misinformation
it means some misinformation is spread? The government should not place 48% 53% 58% 57% 32% 56% 48% 48% 49%
restrictions on the media even if it
means some misinformation is
spread
Both/depends (not read) 5% 4% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 3% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 5% 4% 3% 10% 5% 2% 6% 3%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling Page 7 of 50



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

INCOME RANGES

INCOME RANGES

Less More Less More
than $75- than than than
$25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k $75k $75k
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 82 147 108 49 229 157
To the best of your knowledge, when is the next In the next few months 44% 45% 49% 47% 44% 49%
election for the United States Senate here in Later this year 7% 17% 3% 19% 13% 11%
Massachusetts? Next year 3% | 21% % 7% 15%
After next year 6% 8% 7% 11% 7% 9%
Don't know/Refused 40% 21% 15% 21% 29% 17%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
As you have may have heard, bombings at the Very closely 71% 62% 79% 86% 65% 81%
Boston Marathon ... How closely have you been Somewhat closely 26% 28% 19% 14% 28% 18%
following news about these events? Not very closely 3% 7% % 0% 5% %
Not at all closely 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Do you think it was the right decision or the wrong |Yes, right decision 87% 92% 92% 92% 90% 92%
decision to lock down much of the Boston area and [N, wrong decision 13% 506 3% 8% 3% 3%
stop MBTA bus and train servicg last Friday during Both/depends (not read) 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
the search for the second bombing suspect?
Don't Know / Refused 0% 2% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
...Think government should place restrictions on | The government should place 46% 38% 43% 32% 41% 40%
the media during a crisis like this to prevent the restrictions on the media during a
spread of misinformation, OR the government crisis like this to prevent the spread
should not place restrictions on the media, even if |of misinformation
it means some misinformation is spread? The government should not place 45% 50% 56% 63% 48% 58%
restrictions on the media even if it
means some misinformation is
spread
Both/depends (not read) 2% 7% 0% 2% 5% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 5% 1% 2% 6% 1%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

FAV -
STATE | FAV-
DIRECTION OF [LEGISLA| PATRIC
EDUCATION LEVEL STATE TURE K
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Right Wrong Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree | direction| track |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 136 148 146 66 275 165 178 302
To the best of your knowledge, when is the next In the next few months 36% 43% 59% 63% 48% 48% 55% 48%
election for the United States Senate here in Later this year 3% 19% 10% 14% 12% 16% 12% 10%
Massachusetts? Next year 3% 7% 5% 10% 9% 5% % 11%
After next year 6% 9% 8% 6% 6% 10% 7% 9%
Don't know/Refused 36% 22% 17% 7% 24% 21% 19% 22%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
As you have may have heard, bombings at the Very closely 73% 71% 75% 63% 73% 70% 73% 73%
Boston Marathon ... How closely have you been  [Somewhat closely 25% 22% 23% 26% 24% 24% 23% 24%
following news about these events? Not very closely % % % 1% % % 3% %
Not at all closely 0% 2% 2% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 0% % 1% 1% %
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Do you think it was the right decision or the wrong |Yes, right decision 94% 88% 89% 91% 89% 91% 90% 92%
decision to lock down much of the Boston area and No, wrong decision 4% 10% 10% 7% 9% 3% 10% 3%
stop MBTA bus and train servicg last Friday during Both/depends (not read) 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
the search for the second bombing suspect?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
...Think government should place restrictions on | The government should place 49% 47% 34% 19% 43% 35% 42% 46%
the media during a crisis like this to prevent the restrictions on the media during a
spread of misinformation, OR the government crisis like this to prevent the spread
should not place restrictions on the media, even if |of misinformation
it means some misinformation is spread? The government should not place 43% 42% 62% 78% 52% 62% 53% 49%
restrictions on the media even if it
means some misinformation is
spread
Both/depends (not read) 1% 8% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

FAV - FAV - HOW CLOSELY
WARRE | STATE FOLLOWING
N POLICE |BOMBINGS NEWS
Followed
Total Total very
favorable |favorable| closely |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 259 413 368 133
To the best of your knowledge, when is the next In the next few months 54% 45% 48% 42%
election for the United States Senate here in Later this year 15% 13% 12% 13%
Massachusetts? Next year 6% 10%|  10% &%
After next year 6% 8% 8% 5%
Don't know/Refused 18% 24% 22% 31%
Total 251 429 358 143
As you have may have heard, bombings at the Very closely 68% 74% 100% 0%
Boston Marathon ... How closely have you been Somewhat closely 26% 21% 0% 85%
following news about these events? Not very closely 1% 3% 0% 1%
Not at all closely 1% 1% 0% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 0% 1%
Total 251 429 358 143
Do you think it was the right decision or the wrong |Yes, right decision 91% 93% 92% 86%
decision to lock down much of the Boston area and No, wrong decision 3% 506 6% 11%
stop MBTA bus and train servicg last Friday during Both/depends (not read) 0% % % 0%
the search for the second bombing suspect?
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 4%
Total 251 429 358 143
...Think government should place restrictions on | The government should place 40% 41% 38% 51%
the media during a crisis like this to prevent the restrictions on the media during a
spread of misinformation, OR the government crisis like this to prevent the spread
should not place restrictions on the media, even if |of misinformation
it means some misinformation is spread? The government should not place 55% 52% 55% 41%
restrictions on the media even if it
means some misinformation is
spread
Both/depends (not read) 3% 3% 4% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 4% 6%
Total 251 429 358 143

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

OVERAL| REGIS
L VOTERS GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed
Overall | Voters Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 442 233 267 63 91 148 199
Which worries you more: that the government will |Will not go far enough to investigate 48% 52% 46% 51% 37% 52% 60% 42%
not go far enough to investigate and prevent and prevent terrorism because of
terrorism because of concerns about constitutional |concerns about constitutional rights
rights, or that it will go too far in compromising
constitutional rights in order to investigate Wil go too far in compromising 36% 34% 40% 31% 39% 33% 32% 40%
terrorism? constitutional rights in order to
investigate terrorism
Both/depends (not read) 8% 5% 10% 5% 15% 8% 1% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 9% 4% 13% 9% 7% 8% 10%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Marathon Bombings news source- Social media Frequently 35% 35% 36% 35% 53% 45% 29% 15%
sites like Twitter and Facebook Infrequently 17% 16% 19% 16% 31% 22% 10% 8%
Not at all 47% 48% 45% 48% 14% 32% 61% 75%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 0% 2%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Marathon Bombings news source - Boston.com Frequently 22% 24% 23% 22% 23% 31% 22% 12%
Infrequently 17% 15% 19% 15% 24% 21% 11% 12%
Not at all 59% 60% 56% 62% 48% 48% 66% 74%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 4% % 0% 2%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Marathon Bombings news source - National Frequently 31% 31% 28% 34% 32% 29% 29% 34%
newspapers, either online or in print Infrequently 23% 22% 29% 18% 36% 24% 19% 14%
Not at all 45% 47% 43% 48% 30% 47% 51% 51%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % % 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Marathon Bombings news source - The Boston Frequently 26% 25% 24% 27% 26% 30% 22% 24%
Globe, either online or in print Infrequently 18% 18% 21% 16% 21% 27% 12% 12%
Not at all 55% 56% 54% 56% 51% 43% 65% 60%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 3%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

PARTY REGISTRATION RACE REGIONS
White / Western Outer | Boston/
Democra| Republic | Independ|Caucasia / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
t an ent n All others| MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 154 56 211 382 112 132 57 151 128
Which worries you more: that the government will |Will not go far enough to investigate 50% 62% 53% 48% 50% 41% 35% 57% 48%
not go far enough to investigate and prevent and prevent terrorism because of
terrorism because of concerns about constitutional |concerns about constitutional rights
rights, or that it will go too far in compromising
constitutional rights in order to investigate Wil go too far in compromising 32% 22% 38% 39% 25% 2% 39% 30% 39%
terrorism? constitutional rights in order to
investigate terrorism
Both/depends (not read) 5% 11% 3% 7% 8% 7% 19% 8% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 13% 4% 6% 6% 16% 9% 8% 5% 11%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
Marathon Bombings news source- Social media Frequently 37% 24% 37% 33% 45% 33% 23% 36% 42%
sites like Twitter and Facebook Infrequently 14% 13% 18% 19% 14% 21% 19% 19% 14%
Not at all 49% 62% 43% 48% 39% 45% 55% 45% 45%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 0%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
Marathon Bombings news source - Boston.com Frequently 27% 34% 20% 23% 20% 17% 12% 26% 27%
Infrequently 15% 10% 17% 14% 25% 14% 23% 15% 22%
Not at all 57% 47% 63% 61% 52% 65% 65% 59% 51%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 8% 0% 1% 3% 4% 0% 1% 1%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
Marathon Bombings news source - National Frequently 38% 28% 27% 28% 43% 32% 22% 28% 40%
newspapers, either online or in print Infrequently 15% 23% 27% 26% 13% 29% 35% 20% 20%
Not at all 46% 50% 46% 46% 42% 39% 42% 52% 40%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 2% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
Marathon Bombings news source - The Boston Frequently 32% 16% 23% 27% 24% 15% 30% 27% 34%
Globe, either online or in print Infrequently 14% 23% 21% 16% 25% 18% 14% 19% 22%
Not at all 54% 59% 55% 56% 48% 67% 55% 52% 43%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling

Page 12 of 50



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

INCOME RANGES

INCOME RANGES

Less More Less More
than $75- than than than
$25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k $75k $75k
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 82 147 108 49 229 157
Which worries you more: that the government will |Will not go far enough to investigate 49% 48% 54% 65% 48% 57%
not go far enough to investigate and prevent and prevent terrorism because of
terrorism because of concerns about constitutional |concerns about constitutional rights
rights, or that it will go too far in compromising
constitutional rights in order to investigate Wil go too far in compromising 42% 33% 33% 30% 37% 32%
terrorism? constitutional rights in order to
investigate terrorism
Both/depends (not read) 2% 7% 11% 5% 5% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 7% 11% 3% 1% 10% 2%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Marathon Bombings news source- Social media Frequently 33% 36% 38% 41% 35% 39%
sites like Twitter and Facebook Infrequently 14% 17% 26% 22% 16% 25%
Not at all 51% 46% 36% 38% 48% 36%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Marathon Bombings news source - Boston.com Frequently 26% 13% 33% 32% 18% 33%
Infrequently 9% 21% 24% 23% 16% 23%
Not at all 64% 669% 44% 45% 65% 44%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Marathon Bombings news source - National Frequently 37% 32% 19% 56% 34% 29%
newspapers, either online or in print Infrequently 24% 21% 39% 7% 22% 30%
Not at all 39% 47% 42% 38% 44% 41%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Marathon Bombings news source - The Boston Frequently 27% 19% 37% 38% 22% 37%
Globe, either online or in print Infrequently 13% 19% 21% 31% 17% 24%
Not at all 58% 61% 42% 32% 60% 39%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

FAV -
STATE | FAV-
DIRECTION OF [LEGISLA| PATRIC
EDUCATION LEVEL STATE TURE K
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Right Wrong Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree | direction| track |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 136 148 146 66 275 165 178 302
Which worries you more: that the government will |Will not go far enough to investigate 46% 57% 48% 40% 44% 58% 47% 45%
not go far enough to investigate and prevent and prevent terrorism because of
terrorism because of concerns about constitutional |concerns about constitutional rights
rights, or that it will go too far in compromising
constitutional rights in order to investigate Wil go too far in compromising 35% 28% 40% 45% 2% 31% 39% 38%
terrorism? constitutional rights in order to
investigate terrorism
Both/depends (not read) 12% 3% 3% 8% 4% 6% 4% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 12% 8% 7% 10% 4% 10% 9%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Marathon Bombings news source- Social media Frequently 28% 50% 37% 24% 39% 31% 36% 34%
sites like Twitter and Facebook Infrequently 16% 12% 25% 21% 14% 19% 15% 18%
Not at all 55% 37% 36% 55% 46% 50% 47% 46%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 2% 1%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Marathon Bombings news source - Boston.com Frequently 14% 18% 37% 35% 28% 17% 25% 26%
Infrequently 17% 17% 23% 8% 17% 12% 15% 19%
Not at all 67% 63% 40% 58% 53% 69% 58% 55%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 3% 0% 0% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Marathon Bombings news source - National Frequently 28% 33% 29% 39% 40% 19% 42% 39%
newspapers, either online or in print Infrequently 25% 22% 23% 21% 20% 24% 16% 21%
Not at all 47% 43% 48% 41% 40% 56% 42% 40%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 2% 0% 0% % 0% 0% %
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Marathon Bombings news source - The Boston Frequently 20% 26% 32% 33% 34% 11% 30% 33%
Globe, either online or in print Infrequently 17% 17% 20% 20% 15% 19% 11% 15%
Not at all 62% 55% 48% 47% 50% 69% 58% 51%
Don't Know / Refused % 2% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

FAV - FAV - HOW CLOSELY
WARRE | STATE FOLLOWING
N POLICE |BOMBINGS NEWS
Followed
Total Total very
favorable |favorable| closely |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 259 413 368 133
Which worries you more: that the government will |Will not go far enough to investigate 45% 50% 52% 40%
not go far enough to investigate and prevent and prevent terrorism because of
terrorism because of concerns about constitutional |concerns about constitutional rights
rights, or that it will go too far in compromising
constitutional rights in order to investigate Wil go too far in compromising 40% 34% 33% 42%
terrorism? constitutional rights in order to
investigate terrorism
Both/depends (not read) 6% 8% 9% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 7% 6% 14%
Total 251 429 358 143
Marathon Bombings news source- Social media Frequently 39% 35% 39% 27%
sites like Twitter and Facebook Infrequently 14% 18% 16% 21%
Not at all 46% 46% 45% 50%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 2%
Total 251 429 358 143
Marathon Bombings news source - Boston.com Frequently 26% 23% 27% 11%
Infrequently 15% 17% 17% 17%
Not at all 58% 58% 56% 68%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 1% 4%
Total 251 429 358 143
Marathon Bombings news source - National Frequently 39% 33% 37% 16%
newspapers, either online or in print Infrequently 21% 2204 18% 3506
Not at all 40% 44% 45% 47%
Don't Know / Refused % 1% 0% 2%
Total 251 429 358 143
Marathon Bombings news source - The Boston Frequently 32% 27% 31% 11%
Globe, either online or in print Infrequently 15% 18% 17% 2206
Not at all 53% 54% 52% 63%
Don't Know / Refused % 1% % 3%
Total 251 429 358 143

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

OVERAL| REGIS
L VOTERS GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed
Overall | Voters Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 442 233 267 63 91 148 199
Marathon Bombings news source - The Boston Frequently 20% 17% 22% 18% 23% 22% 21% 13%
Herald, either online or in print Infrequently 17% 17% 16% 18% 23% 18% 15% 13%
Not at all 62% 65% 62% 63% 52% 60% 63% 73%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % 1% 1% 1% % 0% 1%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Marathon Bombings news source - Other Frequently 36% 35% 32% 38% 37% 25% 33% 49%
newspapers in Massachusetts, either online or in Infrequently 24% 26% 30% 20% 39% 320 20% 9%
print Not at all 39% 38% 37% 42% 25% 43% 47% 39%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% % 0% % 0% 3%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Marathon Bombings news source - National Frequently 69% 71% 67% 71% 54% 75% 68% 77%
television news outlets, either online or on the air Infrequently 20% 19% 20% 20% 38% 19% 15% 11%
Not at all 11% 10% 12% 9% 8% 6% 17% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % % 1% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Marathon Bombings news source - Local television |Frequently 72% 71% 69% 76% 54% 79% 74% 79%
news outlets, either online or on the air Infrequently 18% 18% 19% 16% 31% 17% 15% 9%
Not at all 10% 11% 12% 8% 15% 3% 11% 12%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Marathon Bombings news source - Local radio Frequently 59% 59% 66% 53% 67% 59% 62% 49%
stations, either online or on the air Infrequently 17% 18% 14% 20% 19% 18% 17% 15%
Not at all 23% 23% 20% 27% 14% 23% 21% 34%
Don't Know / Refused % % % 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling

Page 16 of 50



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

PARTY REGISTRATION RACE REGIONS

White / Western Outer | Boston/

Democra| Republic | Independ|Caucasia / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
t an ent n All others| MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 154 56 211 382 112 132 57 151 128
Marathon Bombings news source - The Boston Frequently 17% 20% 17% 15% 39% 8% 24% 21% 30%
Herald, either online or in print Infrequently 17% 17% 17% 18% 15% 22% 10% 17% 17%
Not at all 65% 62% 66% 68% 43% 69% 65% 62% 52%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 3% 1% 0% 0% 1%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
Marathon Bombings news source - Other Frequently 41% 30% 32% 36% 32% 34% 58% 35% 27%
newspapers in Massachusetts, either online or in Infrequently 23% 26% 28% 24% 27% 26% 3% 28% 26%
print Not at all 34% 44% 40% 40% 38% 38% 34% 36% 46%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 0% % % 3% 2% 0% 1% 1%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
Marathon Bombings news source - National Frequently 72% 86% 67% 67% 75% 67% 42% 81% 71%
television news outlets, either online or on the air Infrequently 16% 4% 24% 2204 13% 2204 36% 15% 16%
Not at all 13% 10% 8% 10% 11% 11% 22% 4% 13%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% % % 1% % 0% % 0%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
Marathon Bombings news source - Local television |Frequently 72% 69% 69% 72% 74% 68% 76% 76% 71%
news outlets, either online or on the air Infrequently 16% 23% 20% 18% 18% 21% 16% 16% 20%
Not at all 12% 8% 11% 10% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
Marathon Bombings news source - Local radio Frequently 59% 70% 58% 60% 58% 62% 64% 65% 49%
stations, either online or on the air Infrequently 15% 14% 19% 18% 17% 19% 9% 15% 24%
Not at all 25% 16% 24% 23% 24% 18% 27% 20% 27%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

POLLING GROUP

INCOME RANGES INCOME RANGES

Less More Less More

than $75- than than than

$25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k $75k $75k
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 82 147 108 49 229 157
Marathon Bombings news source - The Boston Frequently 29% 25% 16% 14% 26% 16%
Herald, either online or in print Infrequently 13% 16% 20% 19% 14% 20%
Not at all 58% 59% 63% 67% 59% 64%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Marathon Bombings news source - Other Frequently 42% 30% 37% 37% 35% 37%
newspapers in Massachusetts, either online or in Infrequently 23% 28% 27% 21% 26% 250
print Not at all 34% 41% 35% 42% 38% 37%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% %
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Marathon Bombings news source - National Frequently 66% 68% 62% 83% 67% 68%
television news outlets, either online or on the air Infrequently 20% 17% 30% 15% 18% 26%
Not at all 13% 15% 8% 2% 14% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% % 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Marathon Bombings news source - Local television |Frequently 77% 73% 82% 60% 75% 76%
news outlets, either online or on the air Infrequently 13% 17% 13% 28% 16% 17%
Not at all 9% 10% 5% 11% 10% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Marathon Bombings news source - Local radio Frequently 43% 67% 66% 67% 58% 66%
stations, either online or on the air Infrequently 27% 12% 14% 2204 18% 16%
Not at all 30% 21% 20% 11% 24% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling Page 18 of 50



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

FAV -
STATE | FAV-
DIRECTION OF [LEGISLA| PATRIC
EDUCATION LEVEL STATE TURE K
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Right Wrong Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree | direction| track |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 136 148 146 66 275 165 178 302
Marathon Bombings news source - The Boston Frequently 30% 23% 6% 6% 15% 19% 17% 20%
Herald, either online or in print Infrequently 15% 25% 17% 10% 17% 18% 14% 15%
Not at all 55% 50% 7% 84% 67% 63% 68% 65%
Don't Know / Refused % 2% 0% 0% % % % 1%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Marathon Bombings news source - Other Frequently 35% 43% 30% 32% 36% 33% 39% 41%
newspapers in Massachusetts, either online or in Infrequently 250 19% 30% 25% 2204 250 25% 21%
print Not at all 39% 37% 40% 42% 41% 41% 34% 37%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Marathon Bombings news source - National Frequently 71% 73% 65% 59% 70% 73% 72% 72%
television news outlets, either online or on the air Infrequently 19% 14% 24% 2904 19% 16% 15% 17%
Not at all 10% 11% 10% 12% 11% 11% 14% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 2% 1% 0% % % 0% %
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Marathon Bombings news source - Local television |Frequently 78% 71% 67% 69% 70% 73% 71% 74%
news outlets, either online or on the air Infrequently 15% 18% 20% 22% 19% 18% 18% 14%
Not at all % 11% 14% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Marathon Bombings news source - Local radio Frequently 58% 54% 68% 63% 58% 65% 57% 62%
stations, either online or on the air Infrequently 15% 19% 20% 15% 15% 18% 17% 14%
Not at all 27% 26% 11% 22% 27% 17% 27% 24%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 1% 0% 0% % 0% 0% %
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

FAV - FAV - HOW CLOSELY
WARRE | STATE FOLLOWING
N POLICE |BOMBINGS NEWS
Followed
Total Total very
favorable |favorable| closely |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 259 413 368 133
Marathon Bombings news source - The Boston Frequently 17% 21% 23% 12%
Herald, either online or in print Infrequently 12% 17% 17% 17%
Not at all 70% 61% 60% 69%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 2%
Total 251 429 358 143
Marathon Bombings news source - Other Frequently 39% 38% 43% 16%
newspapers in Massachusetts, either online or in Infrequently 23% 25% 20% 37%
print Not at all 36% 36% 36% 46%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 1%
Total 251 429 358 143
Marathon Bombings news source - National Frequently 67% 72% 75% 55%
television news outlets, either online or on the air Infrequently 20% 19% 16% 2904
Not at all 13% 9% 9% 15%
Don't Know / Refused 0% % % 1%
Total 251 429 358 143
Marathon Bombings news source - Local television |Frequently 73% 74% 80% 54%
news outlets, either online or on the air Infrequently 15% 18% 12% 32%
Not at all 12% 9% 9% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 0% 0% 0% 0%
Total 251 429 358 143
Marathon Bombings news source - Local radio Frequently 59% 60% 64% 48%
stations, either online or on the air Infrequently 16% 17% 16% 19%
Not at all 25% 22% 20% 32%
Don't Know / Refused % % 0% 1%
Total 251 429 358 143

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

OVERAL| REGIS
L VOTERS GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed
Overall | Voters Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 442 233 267 63 91 148 199
Marathon Bombings news source - Other news Frequently 40% 40% 44% 36% 46% 47% 37% 28%
websites Infrequently 22% 23% 21% 23% 34% 23% 18% 15%
Not at all 37% 36% 33% 40% 19% 29% 44% 52%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% % % 4%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
Marathon Bombings news source - Live police Frequently 14% 14% 16% 13% 19% 14% 12% 13%
scanner traffic Infrequently 16% 12% 20% 12% 23% 24% 9% 9%
Not at all 67% 71% 63% 2% 54% 61% 79% 73%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 1% % 5%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
If used, how reliable - Social media sites like Very reliable 13% 13% 8% 18% 14% 10% 17% 14%
Twitter and Facebook Somewhat reliable 43% 47% 44% 43% 38% 58% 33% 33%
Not too reliable 21% 21% 25% 17% 24% 19% 21% 18%
Not at all reliable 17% 14% 17% 17% 24% 10% 22% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 5% 5% 1% 3% 7% 24%
Total 263 227 131 131 90 92 53 28
If used, how reliable - Boston.com Very reliable 40% 44% 34% 46% 36% 48% 41% 22%
Somewhat reliable 38% 36% 44% 31% 51% 38% 31% 24%
Not too reliable 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 0% 5% 5%
Not at all reliable 10% 8% 9% 11% 9% 7% 11% 16%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 11% 9% 1% 8% 11% 32%
Total 197 171 102 95 51 71 46 29
If used, how reliable - National newspapers Very reliable 38% 37% 32% 44% 37% 40% 40% 34%
Somewhat reliable 43% 42% 47% 39% 53% 39% 44% 35%
Not too reliable 8% 8% 13% 4% 6% 15% 4% 7%
Not at all reliable 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 2% 6% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 7% 5% 8% % 4% 6% 16%
Total 271 234 137 133 73 73 67 58

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

PARTY REGISTRATION RACE REGIONS

White / Western Outer | Boston/

Democra| Republic | Independ|Caucasia / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
t an ent n All others MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 154 56 211 382 112 132 57 151 128
Marathon Bombings news source - Other news Frequently 42% 45% 38% 40% 39% 38% 44% 37% 44%
websites Infrequently 17% 23% 27% 24% 18% 28% 13% 28% 16%
Not at all 40% 33% 34% 35% 42% 32% 36% 34% 39%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% 1% 1%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
Marathon Bombings news source - Live police Frequently 17% 4% 15% 11% 26% 12% 14% 10% 23%
scanner traffic Infrequently 12% 21% 11% 17% 13% 14% 22% 22% 9%
Not at all 68% 2% 73% 70% 56% 69% 62% 67% 66%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 1% 1% 2%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
If used, how reliable - Social media sites like Very reliable 16% 19% 10% 11% 21% 14% 10% 15% 10%
Twitter and Facebook Somewnhat reliable 35% 46% 53% 43% 43% 53% 20% 43% 43%
Not too reliable 27% 29% 17% 21% 21% 11% 11% 28% 26%
Not at all reliable 14% 6% 15% 19% 11% 13% 56% 11% 17%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 1% 5% 6% 4% 9% 3% 4% 4%
Total 80 18 123 200 63 67 26 85 72
If used, how reliable - Boston.com Very reliable 57% 32% 36% 41% 37% 39% 14% 52% 33%
Somewhat reliable 23% 20% 50% 36% 42% 21% 70% 31% 47%
Not too reliable 0% 12% % 3% 0% 3% 9% 1% 1%
Not at all reliable 14% 5% 3% 7% 16% 15% 0% 7% 14%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 31% 10% 12% 5% 22% 7% 9% 4%
Total 67 21 82 146 49 38 21 63 63
If used, how reliable - National newspapers Very reliable 56% 44% 22% 35% 46% 38% 30% 40% 40%
Somewhat reliable 29% 30% 54% 42% 46% 37% 59% 42% 45%
Not too reliable 5% 7% 11% 9% 4% 14% 4% 4% 7%
Not at all reliable 5% 4% 5% 6% 1% 6% 0% 5% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 14% 7% 7% 3% 6% 7% 9% 3%
Total 84 24 120 209 60 76 35 75 77

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

POLLING GROUP

INCOME RANGES INCOME RANGES
Less More Less More
than $75- than than than
$25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k $75k $75k
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 82 147 108 49 229 157
Marathon Bombings news source - Other news Frequently 40% 37% 58% 23% 38% 48%
websites Infrequently 17% 22% 15% 46% 20% 24%
Not at all 38% 40% 28% 30% 39% 28%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 1% 0% 0% 3% 0%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
Marathon Bombings news source - Live police Frequently 16% 22% 11% 17% 20% 13%
scanner traffic Infrequently 12% 13% 24% 20% 13% 23%
Not at all 69% 64% 64% 61% 66% 63%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% % 1% 2% %
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
If used, how reliable - Social media sites like Very reliable 32% 12% 9% 11% 19% 10%
Twitter and Facebook Somewnhat reliable 45% 42% 42% 41% 43% 42%
Not too reliable 16% 19% 20% 39% 18% 25%
Not at all reliable 3% 20% 26% 5% 14% 20%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 7% 3% 4% 6% 3%
Total 43 78 75 29 121 104
If used, how reliable - Boston.com Very reliable 57% 36% 41% 38% 44% 40%
Somewhat reliable 24% 30% 52% 49% 27% 51%
Not too reliable 6% 2% 0% 1% 3% %
Not at all reliable 1% 16% 5% 0% 10% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 16% 2% 11% 15% 5%
Total 32 49 65 26 81 91
If used, how reliable - National newspapers Very reliable 48% 40% 22% 38% 43% 27%
Somewhat reliable 32% 38% 66% 57% 35% 63%
Not too reliable 10% 8% 8% 2% 9% 6%
Not at all reliable 6% 4% 1% 0% 5% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 10% 4% 3% 7% 3%
Total 56 78 68 29 133 97

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling Page 23 of 50



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

FAV -
STATE | FAV-
DIRECTION OF [LEGISLA| PATRIC
EDUCATION LEVEL STATE TURE K
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Right Wrong Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree | direction| track |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 136 148 146 66 275 165 178 302
Marathon Bombings news source - Other news Frequently 35% 47% 41% 36% 40% 37% 42% 41%
websites Infrequently 19% 14% 35% 28% 20% 28% 16% 18%
Not at all 44% 37% 23% 36% 39% 33% 38% 38%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
Marathon Bombings news source - Live police Frequently 18% 18% 5% 13% 14% 16% 18% 16%
scanner traffic Infrequently 18% 14% 17% 13% 12% 15% 16% 15%
Not at all 63% 62% 78% 75% 71% 68% 64% 67%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 6% 1% 0% 3% 1% 3% 1%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
If used, how reliable - Social media sites like Very reliable 17% 8% 19% 3% 12% 16% 13% 11%
Twitter and Facebook Somewnhat reliable 41% 57% 34% 33% 51% 33% 44% 39%
Not too reliable 12% 16% 37% 25% 23% 23% 28% 25%
Not at all reliable 25% 13% 5% 31% 9% 25% 6% 18%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 6% 4% 7% 6% 2% 8% 6%
Total 86 79 67 29 144 80 87 161
If used, how reliable - Boston.com Very reliable 27% 37% 55% 37% 44% 37% 51% 40%
Somewhat reliable 42% 20% 38% 56% 37% 25% 26% 42%
Not too reliable % 0% 1% 1% 1% 8% 4% 1%
Not at all reliable 10% 28% 0% 2% 10% 15% 8% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 14% 15% 6% 4% 8% 16% 11% 9%
Total 61 44 64 28 123 46 69 136
If used, how reliable - National newspapers Very reliable 32% 48% 42% 29% 45% 29% 40% 41%
Somewhat reliable 44% 35% 38% 64% 36% 49% 40% 44%
Not too reliable 11% 6% 7% 5% 9% 11% 7% 6%
Not at all reliable 5% 7% 3% 2% 5% 7% 6% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 5% 10% 1% 6% 5% 6% 5%
Total 105 71 56 39 161 70 98 183
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

FAV - FAV - HOW CLOSELY
WARRE | STATE FOLLOWING
N POLICE |BOMBINGS NEWS
Followed
Total Total very
favorable |favorable| closely |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 259 413 368 133
Marathon Bombings news source - Other news Frequently 44% 39% 45% 27%
websites Infrequently 15% 22% 17% 36%
Not at all 38% 37% 37% 35%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 1% 2%
Total 251 429 358 143
Marathon Bombings news source - Live police Frequently 16% 16% 18% 6%
scanner traffic Infrequently 12% 16% 19% 8%
Not at all 68% 65% 61% 83%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 2% 3%
Total 251 429 358 143
If used, how reliable - Social media sites like Very reliable 11% 13% 14% 12%
Twitter and Facebook Somewnhat reliable 44% 42% 44% 42%
Not too reliable 25% 22% 21% 23%
Not at all reliable 14% 18% 16% 19%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 5% 6% 4%
Total 131 229 195 68
If used, how reliable - Boston.com Very reliable 45% 44% 45% 21%
Somewhat reliable 34% 37% 31% 61%
Not too reliable % 2% 2% 3%
Not at all reliable 12% 8% 12% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 9% 10% 12%
Total 104 172 157 40
If used, how reliable - National newspapers Very reliable 43% 40% 40% 32%
Somewhat reliable 42% 42% 41% 50%
Not too reliable 6% 8% 9% 6%
Not at all reliable 5% 5% 4% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 5% 7% 5%
Total 151 237 199 72
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

OVERAL| REGIS
L VOTERS GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed
Overall | Voters Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 442 233 267 63 91 148 199
If used, how reliable - The Boston Globe Very reliable 47% 51% 40% 52% 38% 45% 54% 50%
Somewhat reliable 39% 37% 42% 37% 52% 42% 32% 27%
Not too reliable 6% 3% 11% 2% 9% 8% 0% 8%
Not at all reliable 2% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 6% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 6% 4% 7% 1% 3% 7% 13%
Total 220 192 108 111 51 78 47 44
If used, how reliable - The Boston Herald Very reliable 40% 43% 35% 45% 40% 41% 43% 34%
Somewhat reliable 36% 34% 40% 32% 44% 35% 34% 24%
Not too reliable 6% 7% 5% 7% 8% 3% 2% 12%
Not at all reliable 8% 6% 10% 5% 0% 13% 12% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 11% 10% 11% 11% 8% 7% 8% 27%
Total 185 151 90 95 50 54 50 31
If used, how reliable - Other newspapers in Very reliable 32% 32% 33% 32% 22% 39% 37% 30%
Massachusetts Somewhat reliable 47% 46% 49% 44% 56% 50% 43% 36%
Not too reliable 6% 6% % 6% 8% 1% 4% 12%
Not at all reliable 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 0% 6% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 11% 12% 8% 15% 11% 9% 9% 16%
Total 300 267 149 150 81 77 72 70
If used, how reliable - National television news Very reliable 38% 38% 36% 39% 30% 31% 47% 43%
outlets Somewhat reliable 49% 49% 50% 49% 63% 48% 42% 46%
Not too reliable 6% 6% 9% 3% 1% 11% 6% 4%
Not at all reliable 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 3% 4% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 1% 5% 0% 8% 1% 3%
Total 446 396 211 234 97 128 113 107
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

PARTY REGISTRATION RACE REGIONS

White / Western Outer | Boston/

Democra| Republic | Independ|Caucasia / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
t an ent n All others MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 154 56 211 382 112 132 57 151 128
If used, how reliable - The Boston Globe Very reliable 69% 46% 40% 44% 54% 41% 17% 48% 59%
Somewhat reliable 24% 23% 48% 41% 34% 26% 72% 36% 37%
Not too reliable 1% 4% 4% 5% 11% 12% 9% 9% 0%
Not at all reliable 2% 5% 2% 3% 0% 5% 2% 1% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 21% 5% 7% 2% 16% 0% 5% 3%
Total 72 19 97 168 52 40 27 73 72
If used, how reliable - The Boston Herald Very reliable 56% 24% 38% 33% 56% 34% 22% 40% 50%
Somewhat reliable 21% 36% 44% 40% 28% 33% 71% 28% 33%
Not too reliable % 20% 4% 6% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6%
Not at all reliable 6% 3% 6% 6% 9% 8% 0% 11% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 17% 8% 15% 2% 19% 0% 16% 5%
Total 54 18 76 125 58 37 21 60 62
If used, how reliable - Other newspapers in Very reliable 39% 40% 23% 33% 31% 38% 24% 36% 25%
Massachusetts Somewhat reliable 36% 21% 59% 45% 54% 36% 64% 50% 44%
Not too reliable 9% 9% 4% 7% 4% 9% 2% 4% 9%
Not at all reliable 5% 10% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 11% 20% 11% 13% % 14% 8% 6% 17%
Total 101 26 132 234 63 75 40 99 68
If used, how reliable - National television news Very reliable 39% 52% 34% 36% 43% 37% 21% 42% 40%
outlets Somewhat reliable 39% 30% 60% 52% 40% 52% 69% 48% 39%
Not too reliable 8% 6% 5% 7% 4% 4% 4% 9% 6%
Not at all reliable 5% 9% 1% 4% 5% 5% 7% 1% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 2% 1% 2% 8% 2% 0% 1% 9%
Total 139 42 203 347 95 110 47 150 113
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

POLLING GROUP

INCOME RANGES INCOME RANGES
Less More Less More
than $75- than than than
$25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k $75k $75k
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 82 147 108 49 229 157
If used, how reliable - The Boston Globe Very reliable 59% 56% 32% 47% 57% 37%
Somewhat reliable 29% 17% 59% 49% 22% 56%
Not too reliable 10% 13% 3% 3% 12% 3%
Not at all reliable 0% 2% 4% 0% 1% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 12% 3% 0% 8% 2%
Total 37 55 67 32 92 99
If used, how reliable - The Boston Herald Very reliable 61% 44% 19% 46% 51% 27%
Somewhat reliable 31% 25% 56% 41% 27% 52%
Not too reliable 5% 7% 6% 5% 6% 6%
Not at all reliable 0% 10% 10% 8% 6% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 13% 8% 0% 9% 6%
Total 38 60 43 15 98 58
If used, how reliable - Other newspapers in Very reliable 31% 33% 30% 46% 32% 34%
Massachusetts Somewhat reliable 50% 37% 60% 46% 42% 57%
Not too reliable 9% 6% 1% 4% 7% 2%
Not at all reliable % 8% 2% 4% 5% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 16% % 0% 13% 5%
Total 60 85 75 27 145 101
If used, how reliable - National television news Very reliable 46% 39% 26% 51% 42% 33%
outlets Somewhat reliable 47% 48% 57% 34% 48% 50%
Not too reliable 2% 2% 12% 10% 2% 11%
Not at all reliable 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 3%
Don't Know / Refused % 6% 1% 3% 4% 2%
Total 80 125 107 46 204 152
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

FAV -
STATE | FAV-
DIRECTION OF [LEGISLA| PATRIC
EDUCATION LEVEL STATE TURE K
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Right Wrong Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree | direction| track |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 136 148 146 66 275 165 178 302
If used, how reliable - The Boston Globe Very reliable 31% 52% 58% 52% 58% 37% 56% 50%
Somewhat reliable 45% 29% 38% 45% 36% 33% 37% 45%
Not too reliable 15% 3% 1% 2% 2% 12% 3% 2%
Not at all reliable 0% 6% 2% 0% 1% 7% 1% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 10% 1% 0% 2% 12% 3% 2%
Total 74 55 56 35 133 49 70 147
If used, how reliable - The Boston Herald Very reliable 42% 43% 37% 18% 51% 38% 46% 47%
Somewhat reliable 35% 30% 43% 62% 29% 36% 29% 35%
Not too reliable 1% 11% 5% 4% 6% 6% 11% 5%
Not at all reliable 9% 5% 4% 16% 4% 6% 4% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 12% 11% 11% 0% 9% 15% 10% 9%
Total 87 62 24 11 87 59 53 107
If used, how reliable - Other newspapers in Very reliable 32% 28% 38% 31% 37% 26% 29% 31%
Massachusetts Somewhat reliable 46% 53% 41% 49% 44% 43% 49% 53%
Not too reliable 11% 3% 3% 1% 5% 8% 9% 6%
Not at all reliable 3% 7% 2% 0% 2% 8% 4% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 8% 15% 19% 11% 16% 10% 8%
Total 117 81 64 37 157 94 108 191
If used, how reliable - National television news Very reliable 47% 37% 30% 25% 39% 38% 39% 38%
outlets Somewhat reliable 46% 48% 51% 60% 47% 49% 46% 48%
Not too reliable 2% 2% 13% 14% 6% 7% 10% 7%
Not at all reliable 3% 9% 1% 0% 3% 5% 4% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 4% 6% 1% 5% 1% 2% 4%
Total 178 112 95 58 239 143 146 271
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

FAV - FAV - HOW CLOSELY
WARRE | STATE FOLLOWING
N POLICE |BOMBINGS NEWS
Followed
Total Total very
favorable |favorable| closely |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 259 413 368 133
If used, how reliable - The Boston Globe Very reliable 60% 50% 47% 46%
Somewhat reliable 33% 38% 38% 42%
Not too reliable 2% 6% % 5%
Not at all reliable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 6% 4%
Total 116 192 172 48
If used, how reliable - The Boston Herald Very reliable 54% 42% 38% 48%
Somewhat reliable 30% 34% 38% 28%
Not too reliable % 6% 4% 13%
Not at all reliable 5% 8% 10% 0%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 11% 11% 11%
Total 73 166 144 41
If used, how reliable - Other newspapers in Very reliable 32% 33% 35% 22%
Massachusetts Somewnhat reliable 44% 47% 48% 44%
Not too reliable % 6% 4% 12%
Not at all reliable 3% 3% 4% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 13% 10% 9% 19%
Total 156 269 225 75
If used, how reliable - National television news Very reliable 39% 39% 41% 29%
outlets Somewhat reliable 45% 49% 47% 56%
Not too reliable 8% 6% % 3%
Not at all reliable 3% 3% 2% 8%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 3% 3% 4%
Total 219 389 326 119
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

OVERAL| REGIS
L VOTERS GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed
Overall | Voters Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 442 233 267 63 91 148 199
If used, how reliable - Local television news outlets |Very reliable 42% 40% 41% 43% 39% 38% 46% 45%
Somewhat reliable 50% 52% 49% 50% 54% 51% 46% 48%
Not too reliable 5% 4% 8% 3% 3% 9% 3% 5%
Not at all reliable 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 5% 1%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1%
Total 451 392 213 237 91 131 121 107
If used, how reliable - Local radio stations Very reliable 44% 40% 48% 38% 51% 35% 41% 49%
Somewhat reliable 44% 47% 36% 52% 40% 55% 46% 30%
Not too reliable 6% 5% 9% 3% % 7% 3% 7%
Not at all reliable 3% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3% 0% 1% 4% 10%
Total 384 337 193 189 92 105 108 78
If used, how reliable - Other news websites Very reliable 24% 25% 23% 25% 18% 23% 27% 29%
Somewhat reliable 61% 60% 63% 60% 82% 54% 59% 44%
Not too reliable % 7% 8% 7% 0% 18% 3% 7%
Not at all reliable 3% 3% 5% 2% 0% 0% 8% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 2% 6% 1% 5% 3% 10%
Total 310 274 157 152 85 96 76 53
If used, how reliable - Live police scanner traffic Very reliable 49% 45% 54% 41% 56% 41% 53% 48%
Somewhat reliable 28% 28% 30% 25% 25% 43% 10% 22%
Not too reliable 8% 7% 9% 6% 7% 3% 17% 8%
Not at all reliable 7% 9% 5% 9% 6% 0% 16% 10%
Don't Know / Refused 10% 11% 2% 20% 6% 14% 5% 13%
Total 152 117 87 65 45 52 29 27
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

PARTY REGISTRATION RACE REGIONS

White / Western Outer | Boston/

Democra| Republic | Independ|Caucasia / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
t an ent n All others MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 154 56 211 382 112 132 57 151 128
If used, how reliable - Local television news outlets |Very reliable 42% 47% 38% 42% 42% 40% 52% 41% 38%
Somewhat reliable 45% 47% 59% 52% 43% 52% 43% 47% 54%
Not too reliable % 6% 1% 4% 11% 2% 3% 11% 4%
Not at all reliable 4% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% % 4%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 1% % 1% 1% 3% 0% % 0%
Total 140 43 197 348 99 110 56 143 118
If used, how reliable - Local radio stations Very reliable 45% 36% 37% 39% 61% 42% 57% 37% 46%
Somewhat reliable 43% 44% 53% 47% 34% 41% 32% 48% 45%
Not too reliable 6% 9% 3% 6% 4% 8% 5% 9% 2%
Not at all reliable 4% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 6% 3% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 6% 5% 5% 0% 7% 0% 3% 3%
Total 118 40 169 301 80 101 44 125 93
If used, how reliable - Other news websites Very reliable 34% 24% 20% 22% 31% 27% 11% 28% 19%
Somewhat reliable 50% 61% 66% 67% 42% 62% 76% 60% 56%
Not too reliable 8% 8% % 5% 16% 2% 4% 8% 15%
Not at all reliable 1% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 7% 3% 1%
Don't Know / Refused % 2% 2% 4% 6% 5% 1% 1% 8%
Total 94 32 143 247 61 82 35 102 77
If used, how reliable - Live police scanner traffic Very reliable 56% 40% 36% 57% 28% 44% 93% 42% 39%
Somewhat reliable 29% 19% 30% 19% 51% 30% 0% 31% 37%
Not too reliable 5% 8% 9% 7% 10% 8% 0% 9% 9%
Not at all reliable 8% 8% 9% 6% % 10% 4% 4% 7%
Don't Know / Refused 2% 25% 17% 12% 3% 8% 3% 15% 8%
Total 45 12 58 109 43 33 22 50 42
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

POLLING GROUP

INCOME RANGES INCOME RANGES
Less More Less More
than $75- than than than
$25k |$25-$75k| $150k | $150k $75k $75k
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 82 147 108 49 229 157
If used, how reliable - Local television news outlets |Very reliable 49% 38% 42% 38% 42% 41%
Somewhat reliable 39% 52% 53% 55% 47% 53%
Not too reliable 9% 5% 4% 2% % 3%
Not at all reliable 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Total 83 133 110 41 216 151
If used, how reliable - Local radio stations Very reliable 40% 48% 39% 41% 45% 40%
Somewhat reliable 44% 42% 49% 45% 43% 48%
Not too reliable 8% 5% 5% 6% 6% 5%
Not at all reliable % 3% 6% 5% 2% 6%
Don't Know / Refused 8% 2% % 3% 4% 1%
Total 64 116 93 41 181 134
If used, how reliable - Other news websites Very reliable 45% 24% 13% 18% 32% 14%
Somewhat reliable 41% 57% 73% 65% 51% 71%
Not too reliable 8% 6% 10% 12% 7% 11%
Not at all reliable 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 5% 8% 1% 3% % 2%
Total 52 87 84 32 140 117
If used, how reliable - Live police scanner traffic Very reliable 42% 48% 66% 38% 46% 58%
Somewhat reliable 30% 29% 20% 45% 29% 28%
Not too reliable 11% 8% 6% 8% 9% 6%
Not at all reliable 0% 9% 4% 3% 6% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 17% 6% 4% 6% 10% 4%
Total 26 52 42 17 78 59
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

FAV -
STATE | FAV-
DIRECTION OF [LEGISLA| PATRIC
EDUCATION LEVEL STATE TURE K
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Right Wrong Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree | direction| track |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 136 148 146 66 275 165 178 302
If used, how reliable - Local television news outlets |Very reliable 45% 46% 37% 32% 43% 34% 44% 44%
Somewhat reliable 46% 47% 52% 65% 50% 57% 47% 49%
Not too reliable 6% 3% 9% 1% 3% 6% 5% 4%
Not at all reliable 2% 4% 2% 0% 3% 2% 3% 2%
Don't Know / Refused 1% % % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Total 182 115 92 59 239 146 150 271
If used, how reliable - Local radio stations Very reliable 54% 39% 44% 24% 47% 37% 42% 45%
Somewhat reliable 31% 51% 42% 2% 42% 47% 46% 42%
Not too reliable 6% 5% 9% 0% 5% 10% 7% 6%
Not at all reliable 2% 5% 4% 1% 3% 3% % 2%
Don't Know / Refused 7% % 1% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5%
Total 143 94 94 51 196 134 124 233
If used, how reliable - Other news websites Very reliable 26% 21% 28% 14% 30% 17% 25% 21%
Somewhat reliable 62% 67% 50% 76% 57% 71% 58% 63%
Not too reliable 4% 6% 12% 7% 8% 6% 13% 9%
Not at all reliable 5% 4% 3% 0% 2% 3% 2% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3% 2% 5%
Total 106 80 81 42 162 104 99 182
If used, how reliable - Live police scanner traffic Very reliable 51% 44% 53% 43% 47% 56% 54% 58%
Somewhat reliable 28% 24% 31% 35% 34% 16% 30% 25%
Not too reliable 8% 5% 6% 15% 9% 10% 4% 9%
Not at all reliable 4% 16% 0% 0% 5% 13% 8% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 9% 12% 10% 7% 6% 5% 5% 6%
Total 71 41 22 16 71 50 57 96
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

POLLING GROUP

FAV - FAV - HOW CLOSELY
WARRE | STATE FOLLOWING
N POLICE |BOMBINGS NEWS
Followed
Total Total very
favorable |favorable| closely |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 259 413 368 133
If used, how reliable - Local television news outlets |Very reliable 43% 44% 49% 25%
Somewhat reliable 49% 48% 44% 64%
Not too reliable 4% 4% 6% 4%
Not at all reliable 3% 2% 1% 5%
Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% % 2%
Total 222 393 328 123
If used, how reliable - Local radio stations Very reliable 41% 45% 46% 37%
Somewhat reliable 47% 43% 41% 53%
Not too reliable 5% 6% % 4%
Not at all reliable 3% 2% 3% 3%
Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 4% 3%
Total 187 331 288 96
If used, how reliable - Other news websites Very reliable 26% 25% 26% 19%
Somewhat reliable 55% 60% 61% 64%
Not too reliable 10% 8% 8% 7%
Not at all reliable 3% 3% 3% 4%
Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 3% 7%
Total 149 262 220 90
If used, how reliable - Live police scanner traffic Very reliable 50% 51% 50% 37%
Somewhat reliable 28% 27% 29% 18%
Not too reliable 11% 7% 5% 28%
Not at all reliable 8% 7% 6% 9%
Don't Know / Refused 3% 8% 10% 9%
Total 72 138 133 19
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

POLLING GROUP

OVERAL| REGIS
L VOTERS GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed
Overall | Voters Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 442 233 267 63 91 148 199
USE/TRUST - SOCIAL MEDIA Very reliable 7% 6% 5% 9% 12% 7% 7% 3%
Somewhat reliable 23% 24% 24% 22% 32% 39% 13% 8%
Not too reliable 11% 11% 14% 9% 20% 13% 8% 4%
Not at all reliable 9% 7% 9% 9% 20% 7% 9% 2%
Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 3% 5%
Did not use this media 47% 48% 46% 49% 16% 32% 61% 7%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
USE/TRUST - BOSTON.COM Very reliable 16% 17% 14% 17% 17% 25% 14% 5%
Somewhat reliable 15% 14% 18% 11% 24% 20% 10% 6%
Not too reliable 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1%
Not at all reliable 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4%
Refused 4% 4% 5% 3% 1% 4% 4% 8%
Did not use this media 61% 61% 58% 63% 52% 48% 66% 76%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
USE/TRUST - NATIONAL NEWSPAPERS Very reliable 20% 20% 18% 23% 25% 21% 20% 16%
Somewhat reliable 23% 22% 27% 20% 36% 21% 21% 17%
Not too reliable 4% 4% % 2% 4% 8% 2% 4%
Not at all reliable 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 4%
Refused 3% 4% 3% 4% % 2% 3% 8%
Did not use this media 46% 47% 43% 49% 32% 47% 51% 52%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
USE/TRUST - BOSTON GLOBE Very reliable 20% 22% 18% 22% 18% 26% 19% 18%
Somewhat reliable 17% 16% 19% 16% 25% 24% 11% 10%
Not too reliable 3% 1% 5% 1% 4% 4% 0% 3%
Not at all reliable 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 2% 1%
Refused 2% 3% 2% 3% % 2% 3% 5%
Did not use this media 56% 56% 55% 57% 52% 43% 65% 64%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

POLLING GROUP

PARTY REGISTRATION RACE REGIONS

White / Western Outer | Boston/

Democra| Republic | Independ|Caucasia / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
t an ent n All others MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 154 56 211 382 112 132 57 151 128
USE/TRUST - SOCIAL MEDIA Very reliable 8% 7% 5% 6% 12% 7% 4% 8% 6%
Somewhat reliable 18% 17% 30% 22% 25% 29% 8% 23% 24%
Not too reliable 14% 11% 10% 11% 12% 6% 5% 15% 14%
Not at all reliable % 2% 8% 10% % 7% 24% 6% 10%
Refused 4% % 3% 3% 2% 5% 1% 2% 2%
Did not use this media 49% 62% 44% 49% 41% 46% 58% 45% 45%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
USE/TRUST - BOSTON.COM Very reliable 24% 14% 13% 15% 17% 12% 5% 21% 16%
Somewhat reliable 10% 9% 19% 14% 19% 7% 24% 12% 23%
Not too reliable 0% 5% % 1% 0% 1% 3% 1% 1%
Not at all reliable 6% 2% 1% 3% % 5% 0% 3% 7%
Refused 3% 14% 4% 4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 2%
Did not use this media 58% 56% 63% 62% 55% 69% 65% 59% 51%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
USE/TRUST - NATIONAL NEWSPAPERS Very reliable 30% 22% 12% 19% 26% 23% 17% 19% 24%
Somewhat reliable 15% 15% 29% 23% 26% 22% 34% 20% 27%
Not too reliable 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 8% 2% 2% 4%
Not at all reliable 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 3% 0% 3% 3%
Refused 3% 7% 4% 4% 2% 4% 4% 4% 2%
Did not use this media 47% 50% 46% 46% 44% 39% 42% 52% 40%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
USE/TRUST - BOSTON GLOBE Very reliable 32% 18% 18% 19% 26% 13% 8% 22% 33%
Somewhat reliable 11% 9% 21% 17% 17% 8% 32% 17% 21%
Not too reliable % 1% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 0%
Not at all reliable 1% 2% 1% 1% 0% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 2% 8% 2% 3% 1% 5% 0% 3% 1%
Did not use this media 54% 60% 56% 57% 51% 68% 55% 53% 44%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

INCOME RANGES INCOME RANGES
Less More Less More
than $75- than than than
$25k [$25-$75k| $150k $150k $75k $75k
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 82 147 108 49 229 157
USE/TRUST - SOCIAL MEDIA Very reliable 15% 6% 6% 7% 10% 6%
Somewhat reliable 21% 22% 27% 25% 22% 27%
Not too reliable % 10% 13% 25% 9% 16%
Not at all reliable 1% 11% 16% 3% % 13%
Refused 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Did not use this media 53% 47% 36% 38% 49% 36%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
USE/TRUST - BOSTON.COM Very reliable 20% 12% 23% 21% 15% 23%
Somewhat reliable 8% 10% 29% 27% 9% 29%
Not too reliable 2% 1% 0% 1% 1% %
Not at all reliable 1% 5% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Refused 4% 5% 1% 6% 5% 3%
Did not use this media 65% 67% 44% 45% 66% 44%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
USE/TRUST - NATIONAL NEWSPAPERS Very reliable 29% 21% 13% 24% 24% 16%
Somewhat reliable 19% 20% 38% 36% 20% 37%
Not too reliable 6% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4%
Not at all reliable 4% 2% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Refused 2% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Did not use this media 39% 47% 42% 38% 44% 41%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
USE/TRUST - BOSTON GLOBE Very reliable 24% 21% 19% 32% 22% 23%
Somewhat reliable 12% 6% 34% 34% 8% 34%
Not too reliable 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 2%
Not at all reliable 0% 1% 2% 0% % 2%
Refused 1% 5% 1% 0% 3% 1%
Did not use this media 60% 62% 42% 32% 61% 39%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

POLLING GROUP

FAV -
STATE | FAV-
DIRECTION OF [LEGISLA| PATRIC
EDUCATION LEVEL STATE TURE K
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Right Wrong Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree | direction| track |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 136 148 146 66 275 165 178 302
USE/TRUST - SOCIAL MEDIA Very reliable 7% 5% 12% 1% 6% 8% 7% 6%
Somewhat reliable 18% 35% 22% 15% 27% 17% 23% 21%
Not too reliable 5% 10% 23% 11% 12% 12% 15% 13%
Not at all reliable 11% 8% 3% 14% 5% 13% 3% 10%
Refused 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Did not use this media 56% 39% 38% 55% 47% 50% 49% 48%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
USE/TRUST - BOSTON.COM Very reliable 8% 13% 33% 15% 20% 11% 21% 18%
Somewhat reliable 13% 7% 23% 24% 17% 7% 11% 19%
Not too reliable 2% 0% % % % 2% 2% %
Not at all reliable 3% 10% 0% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4%
Refused 4% 5% 4% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4%
Did not use this media 69% 66% 40% 58% 54% 72% 59% 55%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
USE/TRUST - NATIONAL NEWSPAPERS Very reliable 17% 26% 22% 17% 27% 13% 23% 25%
Somewhat reliable 24% 19% 20% 38% 22% 21% 23% 26%
Not too reliable 6% 3% 4% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%
Not at all reliable 3% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2%
Refused 4% 3% 5% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3%
Did not use this media 47% 45% 48% 41% 40% 56% 42% 40%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
USE/TRUST - BOSTON GLOBE Very reliable 12% 22% 30% 28% 29% 11% 23% 24%
Somewhat reliable 17% 12% 20% 24% 18% 10% 15% 22%
Not too reliable 6% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Not at all reliable 0% 3% 1% 0% 1% 2% % %
Refused 3% 4% 1% 0% 1% 4% 1% 1%
Did not use this media 63% 57% 48% 47% 51% 69% 59% 52%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling Page 39 of 50



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

FAV - FAV - HOW CLOSELY
WARRE | STATE FOLLOWING
N POLICE |BOMBINGS NEWS
Followed
Total Total very
favorable |favorable| closely |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 259 413 368 133
USE/TRUST - SOCIAL MEDIA Very reliable 6% 7% 7% 6%
Somewhat reliable 23% 23% 24% 20%
Not too reliable 13% 12% 11% 11%
Not at all reliable % 9% 9% 9%
Refused 3% 3% 3% 2%
Did not use this media 48% 47% 46% 52%
Total 251 429 358 143
USE/TRUST - BOSTON.COM Very reliable 19% 17% 19% 6%
Somewhat reliable 14% 15% 14% 17%
Not too reliable % 1% 1% 1%
Not at all reliable 5% 3% 5% 1%
Refused 3% 4% 4% 3%
Did not use this media 59% 60% 56% 72%
Total 251 429 358 143
USE/TRUST - NATIONAL NEWSPAPERS Very reliable 26% 22% 22% 16%
Somewhat reliable 25% 23% 22% 25%
Not too reliable 4% 5% 5% 3%
Not at all reliable 3% 3% 2% 3%
Refused 3% 3% 4% 3%
Did not use this media 40% 45% 45% 49%
Total 251 429 358 143
USE/TRUST - BOSTON GLOBE Very reliable 28% 22% 22% 15%
Somewhat reliable 15% 17% 18% 14%
Not too reliable 1% 3% 3% 2%
Not at all reliable 1% 1% 1% 1%
Refused 2% 2% 3% 1%
Did not use this media 54% 55% 52% 67%
Total 251 429 358 143

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

OVERAL| REGIS
L VOTERS GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed
Overall | Voters Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 442 233 267 63 91 148 199
USE/TRUST - BOSTON HERALD Very reliable 15% 15% 13% 17% 18% 17% 16% 9%
Somewhat reliable 13% 12% 15% 12% 21% 14% 13% 6%
Not too reliable 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3%
Not at all reliable 3% 2% 4% 2% 0% 5% 4% 1%
Refused 4% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 7%
Did not use this media 63% 669% 63% 63% 53% 60% 63% 74%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
USE/TRUST - OTHER MASS NEWSPAPERS Very reliable 19% 19% 20% 18% 16% 22% 20% 18%
Somewhat reliable 28% 28% 30% 26% 42% 29% 23% 21%
Not too reliable 4% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 2% 7%
Not at all reliable 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 3% 3%
Refused % 7% 5% 8% 9% 5% 5% 9%
Did not use this media 40% 39% 38% 42% 25% 43% 47% 42%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
USE/TRUST - NATIONAL TV Very reliable 34% 34% 31% 35% 28% 29% 39% 38%
Somewhat reliable 44% 44% 43% 45% 57% 45% 35% 41%
Not too reliable 5% 5% 8% 3% 1% 11% 5% 3%
Not at all reliable 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Refused 3% 3% 1% 4% 0% 7% 1% 3%
Did not use this media 11% 10% 13% 9% 9% 6% 17% 12%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
USE/TRUST - LOCAL TV Very reliable 38% 36% 36% 39% 33% 37% 40% 40%
Somewhat reliable 45% 47% 43% 46% 46% 49% 41% 42%
Not too reliable 5% 4% % 3% 3% 9% 2% 4%
Not at all reliable 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 0% 4% 1%
Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% % 1%
Did not use this media 10% 11% 12% 8% 15% 3% 11% 12%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

POLLING GROUP

PARTY REGISTRATION RACE REGIONS

White / Western Outer | Boston/

Democra| Republic | Independ|Caucasia / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
t an ent n All others MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 154 56 211 382 112 132 57 151 128
USE/TRUST - BOSTON HERALD Very reliable 19% 9% 13% 10% 31% 10% 8% 15% 24%
Somewhat reliable 7% 14% 15% 13% 15% 10% 24% 11% 16%
Not too reliable 3% 7% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3%
Not at all reliable 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 3% 0% 4% 3%
Refused 3% 7% 3% 5% 1% 6% 0% 6% 3%
Did not use this media 66% 62% 66% 68% 46% 70% 65% 62% 52%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
USE/TRUST - OTHER MASS NEWSPAPERS Very reliable 25% 23% 14% 20% 18% 23% 16% 23% 13%
Somewhat reliable 23% 12% 35% 27% 32% 22% 42% 31% 23%
Not too reliable 6% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 5%
Not at all reliable 3% 6% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 3%
Refused 7% 11% 7% 8% 4% 9% 5% 4% 9%
Did not use this media 36% 44% 40% 40% 41% 39% 34% 37% 48%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
USE/TRUST - NATIONAL TV Very reliable 34% 47% 31% 32% 38% 33% 16% 40% 35%
Somewhat reliable 34% 27% 55% 46% 35% 46% 53% 46% 34%
Not too reliable % 6% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 8% 5%
Not at all reliable 5% 8% 1% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5%
Refused % 2% 1% 2% 7% 2% 0% 1% 8%
Did not use this media 13% 10% 8% 11% 12% 11% 22% 4% 13%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
USE/TRUST - LOCAL TV Very reliable 37% 43% 34% 38% 39% 36% 48% 38% 35%
Somewhat reliable 40% 43% 53% 46% 39% 47% 40% 43% 49%
Not too reliable 6% 5% 1% 3% 10% 2% 2% 10% 4%
Not at all reliable 4% 0% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% % 4%
Refused 1% 1% % 1% 1% 2% 0% % 0%
Did not use this media 12% 8% 11% 10% 8% 11% 8% 8% 9%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
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*Ma SS|NC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

POLLING GROUP

INCOME RANGES

INCOME RANGES

Less More Less More
than $75- than than than
$25k [$25-$75k| $150k $150k $75k $75k
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 82 147 108 49 229 157
USE/TRUST - BOSTON HERALD Very reliable 25% 18% 7% 15% 21% 9%
Somewhat reliable 13% 10% 21% 13% 11% 19%
Not too reliable 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Not at all reliable 0% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3%
Refused 1% 5% 3% 0% 4% 2%
Did not use this media 59% 59% 63% 67% 59% 64%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
USE/TRUST - OTHER MASS NEWSPAPERS Very reliable 20% 19% 19% 26% 20% 21%
Somewhat reliable 33% 21% 39% 27% 26% 35%
Not too reliable 6% 4% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Not at all reliable % 5% 1% 3% 3% 1%
Refused 6% 9% 5% 0% 8% 3%
Did not use this media 35% 42% 36% 42% 39% 38%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
USE/TRUST - NATIONAL TV Very reliable 39% 33% 24% 50% 36% 31%
Somewhat reliable 41% 41% 53% 33% 41% 47%
Not too reliable 2% 2% 11% 10% 2% 11%
Not at all reliable 5% 4% 3% 1% 4% 3%
Refused % 5% 1% 3% 3% 2%
Did not use this media 13% 15% 8% 2% 15% 6%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
USE/TRUST - LOCAL TV Very reliable 44% 34% 39% 34% 38% 38%
Somewhat reliable 36% 47% 50% 48% 42% 49%
Not too reliable 8% 5% 4% 2% 6% 3%
Not at all reliable 2% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Refused 1% 1% 0% 3% 1% 1%
Did not use this media 9% 10% 5% 11% 10% 7%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

POLLING GROUP

FAV -
STATE | FAV-
DIRECTION OF [LEGISLA| PATRIC
EDUCATION LEVEL STATE TURE K
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Right Wrong Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree | direction| track |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 136 148 146 66 275 165 178 302
USE/TRUST - BOSTON HERALD Very reliable 19% 20% 8% 3% 17% 14% 14% 17%
Somewhat reliable 16% 14% 10% 10% 9% 13% 9% 12%
Not too reliable 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2%
Not at all reliable 4% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Refused 5% 5% 3% 0% 3% 5% 3% 3%
Did not use this media 56% 52% 7% 84% 68% 64% 69% 65%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
USE/TRUST - OTHER MASS NEWSPAPERS Very reliable 19% 17% 23% 18% 22% 15% 18% 19%
Somewhat reliable 27% 33% 24% 28% 26% 25% 32% 33%
Not too reliable 6% 2% 2% % 3% 4% 6% 4%
Not at all reliable 2% 4% 1% 0% 1% 4% 2% 2%
Refused 5% 5% 9% 11% 6% 9% 6% 5%
Did not use this media 41% 38% 40% 43% 42% 42% 36% 38%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
USE/TRUST - NATIONAL TV Very reliable 42% 32% 26% 22% 34% 34% 33% 34%
Somewhat reliable 42% 42% 45% 53% 42% 43% 39% 43%
Not too reliable 2% 1% 11% 12% 5% 6% 9% 6%
Not at all reliable 3% 8% 1% 0% 3% 5% 3% 2%
Refused 2% 3% 5% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4%
Did not use this media 10% 13% 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 12%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
USE/TRUST - LOCAL TV Very reliable 42% 41% 32% 29% 38% 31% 39% 39%
Somewhat reliable 42% 42% 44% 58% 45% 52% 42% 43%
Not too reliable 5% 3% 8% 1% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Not at all reliable 2% 3% 1% 0% 2% 1% 3% 2%
Refused 1% % % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Did not use this media 7% 11% 14% 10% 11% 9% 11% 11%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling Page 44 of 50



‘MassINC Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

POLLING GROUP

FAV - FAV - HOW CLOSELY
WARRE | STATE FOLLOWING
N POLICE |BOMBINGS NEWS
Followed
Total Total very
favorable |favorable| closely |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 259 413 368 133
USE/TRUST - BOSTON HERALD Very reliable 16% 16% 15% 14%
Somewhat reliable 9% 13% 15% 8%
Not too reliable 2% 2% 1% 4%
Not at all reliable 1% 3% 4% 0%
Refused 1% 4% 5% 3%
Did not use this media 71% 61% 60% 71%
Total 251 429 358 143
USE/TRUST - OTHER MASS NEWSPAPERS Very reliable 20% 21% 22% 12%
Somewhat reliable 28% 29% 30% 23%
Not too reliable 4% 4% 3% 6%
Not at all reliable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Refused 8% 7% 6% 10%
Did not use this media 38% 37% 37% 47%
Total 251 429 358 143
USE/TRUST - NATIONAL TV Very reliable 34% 35% 37% 24%
Somewhat reliable 39% 44% 43% 47%
Not too reliable % 6% 6% 3%
Not at all reliable 3% 3% 2% 7%
Refused 5% 3% 3% 3%
Did not use this media 13% 9% 9% 16%
Total 251 429 358 143
USE/TRUST - LOCAL TV Very reliable 38% 40% 44% 21%
Somewhat reliable 43% 44% 40% 56%
Not too reliable 4% 4% 5% 3%
Not at all reliable 3% 2% 1% 5%
Refused 1% 1% % 2%
Did not use this media 12% 9% 9% 14%
Total 251 429 358 143

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

OVERAL| REGIS
L VOTERS GENDER AGE CATEGORIES
Register
ed
Overall | Voters Male Female | 18 to 29 | 30 to 44 | 45 to 59 60+
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 501 442 233 267 63 91 148 199
USE/TRUST - LOCAL RADIO Very reliable 33% 31% 39% 28% 44% 27% 33% 32%
Somewhat reliable 34% 36% 29% 38% 34% 43% 37% 19%
Not too reliable 5% 4% % 2% 6% 5% 2% 5%
Not at all reliable 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2%
Refused 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 3% 7%
Did not use this media 23% 24% 20% 27% 14% 23% 21% 35%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
USE/TRUST - OTHER WEBSITES Very reliable 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 16% 15% 13%
Somewhat reliable 38% 38% 41% 35% 65% 38% 33% 19%
Not too reliable 5% 5% 5% 4% 0% 12% 2% 3%
Not at all reliable 2% 2% 3% 1% 0% 0% 4% 4%
Refused 2% 2% 1% 3% % 3% 1% 4%
Did not use this media 38% 38% 35% 41% 20% 30% 44% 56%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121
USE/TRUST - POLICE SCANNER Very reliable 15% 12% 20% 10% 23% 16% 11% 11%
Somewhat reliable 8% 8% 11% 6% 10% 16% 2% 5%
Not too reliable 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 4% 2%
Not at all reliable 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 0% 3% 2%
Refused 3% 3% 1% 5% 2% 5% 1% 3%
Did not use this media 70% 73% 64% 75% 58% 62% 79% 78%
Total 501 440 242 258 107 136 137 121

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

PARTY REGISTRATION RACE REGIONS

White / Western Outer | Boston/

Democra| Republic | Independ|Caucasia / Central |Southeas| Boston Inner
t an ent n All others MA t MA | Suburbs | Suburbs
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 154 56 211 382 112 132 57 151 128
USE/TRUST - LOCAL RADIO Very reliable 34% 30% 28% 30% 46% 35% 42% 30% 33%
Somewhat reliable 32% 37% 40% 36% 25% 33% 23% 39% 32%
Not too reliable 5% 8% 2% 5% 3% 7% 4% 7% 1%
Not at all reliable 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 2% 3%
Refused 1% 5% 4% 4% 0% 6% 0% 2% 2%
Did not use this media 26% 16% 24% 23% 25% 18% 27% 20% 28%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
USE/TRUST - OTHER WEBSITES Very reliable 20% 16% 13% 14% 17% 18% 6% 18% 11%
Somewhat reliable 30% 41% 43% 42% 24% 41% 44% 39% 34%
Not too reliable 5% 6% 4% 3% 9% 2% 2% 5% 9%
Not at all reliable 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1%
Refused 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 5%
Did not use this media 41% 33% 35% 36% 44% 34% 42% 35% 40%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129
USE/TRUST - POLICE SCANNER Very reliable 16% 10% 9% 16% 11% 12% 34% 14% 12%
Somewhat reliable 8% 5% 8% 5% 20% 8% 0% 10% 12%
Not too reliable 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 3% 3%
Not at all reliable 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Refused 1% 6% 4% 3% 1% 2% 1% 5% 3%
Did not use this media 2% 75% 74% 72% 60% 74% 63% 68% 68%
Total 159 47 221 389 108 124 60 156 129

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

INCOME RANGES INCOME RANGES
Less More Less More
than $75- than than than
$25k [$25-$75k| $150k $150k $75k $75k
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 82 147 108 49 229 157
USE/TRUST - LOCAL RADIO Very reliable 28% 38% 31% 37% 34% 33%
Somewhat reliable 31% 33% 39% 40% 33% 40%
Not too reliable 5% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4%
Not at all reliable % 2% 5% 4% 2% 5%
Refused 6% 1% % 2% 3% 1%
Did not use this media 30% 21% 20% 11% 24% 18%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
USE/TRUST - OTHER WEBSITES Very reliable 26% 14% 9% 13% 18% 10%
Somewhat reliable 23% 34% 53% 45% 30% 51%
Not too reliable 4% 4% % 9% 4% 8%
Not at all reliable 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Refused 3% 5% 1% 2% 4% 1%
Did not use this media 43% 41% 28% 30% 42% 28%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163
USE/TRUST - POLICE SCANNER Very reliable 12% 17% 24% 14% 15% 21%
Somewhat reliable 8% 10% % 17% 10% 10%
Not too reliable 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2%
Not at all reliable 0% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Refused 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 2%
Did not use this media 72% 65% 64% 63% 68% 64%
Total 92 147 116 46 239 163

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
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Page 48 of 50



‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

Field Dates: April 23-27, 2013

FAV -
STATE | FAV-
DIRECTION OF [LEGISLA| PATRIC
EDUCATION LEVEL STATE TURE K
Some
High college, | College
School or no graduate | Advance| Right Wrong Total Total
less degree | (BA/BS) | d degree | direction| track |favorable|favorable
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 136 148 146 66 275 165 178 302
USE/TRUST - LOCAL RADIO Very reliable 39% 28% 39% 18% 34% 31% 31% 34%
Somewhat reliable 22% 37% 37% 56% 30% 39% 34% 32%
Not too reliable 5% 3% 8% 0% 3% 8% 5% 5%
Not at all reliable 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% % 2%
Refused 5% % 1% 3% 3% 3% 3% 4%
Did not use this media 27% 27% 11% 22% 27% 17% 27% 24%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
USE/TRUST - OTHER WEBSITES Very reliable 14% 13% 22% 9% 18% 11% 15% 12%
Somewhat reliable 33% 41% 38% 49% 34% 46% 34% 37%
Not too reliable 2% 3% 9% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Not at all reliable 3% 2% 2% 0% 1% 2% 1% 2%
Refused 2% 2% 5% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Did not use this media 46% 38% 24% 36% 40% 35% 42% 41%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306
USE/TRUST - POLICE SCANNER Very reliable 18% 14% 11% 11% 12% 18% 18% 18%
Somewhat reliable 10% 8% 6% 9% 9% 5% 10% 8%
Not too reliable 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3%
Not at all reliable 2% 5% 0% 0% 1% 4% 3% 1%
Refused 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Did not use this media 64% 68% 79% 75% 74% 69% 66% 69%
Total 197 129 107 65 269 161 169 306

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.
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‘MassINC

POLLING GROUP

Massachusetts Statewide Poll of 501 Residents

FAV - FAV - HOW CLOSELY
WARRE | STATE FOLLOWING
N POLICE |BOMBINGS NEWS
Followed
Total Total very
favorable |favorable| closely |All others
UNWEIGHTED COUNT Unweighted count 259 413 368 133
USE/TRUST - LOCAL RADIO Very reliable 30% 35% 37% 25%
Somewhat reliable 35% 34% 33% 35%
Not too reliable 4% 4% 5% 3%
Not at all reliable 2% 2% 2% 2%
Refused 3% 3% 3% 2%
Did not use this media 25% 23% 20% 33%
Total 251 429 358 143
USE/TRUST - OTHER WEBSITES Very reliable 16% 15% 16% 12%
Somewhat reliable 33% 37% 37% 40%
Not too reliable 6% 5% 5% 4%
Not at all reliable 2% 2% 2% 3%
Refused 3% 2% 2% 4%
Did not use this media 41% 39% 39% 37%
Total 251 429 358 143
USE/TRUST - POLICE SCANNER Very reliable 14% 16% 19% 5%
Somewhat reliable 8% 9% 11% 2%
Not too reliable 3% 2% 2% 4%
Not at all reliable 2% 2% 2% 1%
Refused 1% 2% 4% 1%
Did not use this media 71% 68% 63% 86%
Total 251 429 358 143

For more information and full question wording see massincpolling.com.

Follow us on Twitter: @MassINCPolling
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